



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 60/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1118/2024**

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: **Mr Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate.**

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

26.07.2024

%

1. This is an execution petition seeking execution of the judgment/decreed dated 04.03.2024 of declaration and cancelling the Sale Deed dated 15.09.2016 and for possession, passed in CS(COMM.) No.719/2021.

2. Issue notice to the judgment debtors by all permissible modes, returnable on 12.08.2024.

3. Let the judgment debtors be served additionally through the counsel who is representing the judgment debtors in appeal i.e. RFA(OS)(COMM.) 14/2024 preferred by the judgment debtors against the aforesaid judgement and decree.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 26, 2024/MK