



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 60/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1118/2024

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh and Ms. Muskan
Daksh, Advs.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta, Mr. Sudeep Singh
and Mr. Akul Mehandru, Advs.

25.

+ EX.P. 61/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1128/2024

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh and Ms. Muskan
Daksh, Advs.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta, Mr. Sudeep Singh
and Mr. Akul Mehandru, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.09.2024

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of Judgment Debtors submits that the parties are exploring the possibility of settlement and they are at the last leg of the settlement talks. This position is not disputed by the learned



counsel appearing on behalf of the Decree Holder.

2. Accordingly, a prayer is made to adjourn the matter.
3. At request, re-notify on 23.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024
N.S. ASWAL