



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 60/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1118/2024

SHRI SANJEEV JOONDecree Holder
Through: Mr Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr Kamal Mehta, Mr Sudeep Singh,
Mr Akul Mehandru, Advocates.

33.

+ EX.P. 61/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1128/2024

SHRI SANJEEV JOONDecree Holder
Through: Mr Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYAJudgement Debtor
Through: Mr Kamal Mehta, Mr Sudeep Singh,
Mr Akul Mehandru, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.09.2024

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 16.10.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/MK