



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 60/2024

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr Abhay Kumar, Advocate.

40.

+ EX.P. 61/2024

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr Abhay Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.10.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 1736/2024 in EX.P. 60/2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 1737/2024 in EX.P. 61/2024

1. Learned counsel for the Judgment Debtor submits that he has been recently engaged and prays for time to seek instructions.
2. On the other hand, learned counsel for the Decree Holder submits that earlier also indulgence was shown by this Court and time was granted to the Judgment Debtor for exploring the possibility of settlement.



3. As a last opportunity, list on 25.11.2024.

OCTOBER 29, 2024
MK

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J