



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 60/2024

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Daksh, Adv.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar and Mr. Satish
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

36.

+ EX.P. 61/2024

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Daksh, Adv.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYAJudgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar and Mr. Satish
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1736/2024 in EX.P. 60/2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 1737/2024 in EX.P. 61/2024

It is already 04.46 P.M.

No time left.



Re-notify on 09.12.2024, the date already fixed.

NOVEMBER 25, 2024
N.S. ASWAL

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J