



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 60/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1118/2024

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: None.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate
Mr. Abhay Kumar and Mr. Satish
Kumar, Advocates

(30)

+ EX.P. 61/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1128/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS)
1737/2024

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: None.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate
Mr. Abhay Kumar and Mr. Satish
Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.



2. Re-notify on 18.12.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 9, 2024/zp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any