



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 60/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1118/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1736/2024

SHRI SANJEEV JOONDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar and Mr. Satish Kumar, Advs.

32

+ EX.P. 61/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1128/2024 -O 21 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1737/2024

SHRI SANJEEV JOONDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYAJudgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar and Mr. Satish Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.12.2024

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the judgment debtor states that he has filed two applications *vide* diary No. 5849397 & 5849399. However, the same are not on record.
2. Concededly, there is no stay of proceedings before this Court.



3. List on 30.01.2025.
4. This Court clarifies that all the pending applications will be heard on the next date and in case, there is no stay of proceedings, appropriate order with regard to the same will be passed on the next date.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any