



\$~O-58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 60/2024**

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: None.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. for JD No.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **06.03.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 401/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

EX.APPL.(OS) 400/2025 (under Section 47 read with Section 151 CPC, 1908 by judgment debtor No.1)

EX.APPL.(OS) 402/2025 (under Section 151 CPC by judgment debtor No.1)

5. Heard on these applications.
6. On judgment debtor No.1 taking steps, let notice be issued to the Decree Holder through all permissible modes, returnable on 22.04.2025
7. In addition, service through counsel is also permitted.
8. List these applications on 20.08.2025.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 6, 2025/DPA/SP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any