



\$~O-67 and O-68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 60/2024**

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr.Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr.Abhay Kumar, Advocate.

O-68

+ **EX.P. 61/2024**

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr.Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr.Abhay Kumar, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**02.04.2025**

**EX.APPL.(OS) 566-567/2025 in EX.P. 60/2024**

**EX.APPL.(OS) 568-569/2025 in EX.P. 61/2024**

1. *Vide* order dated 30.01.2025, the Court has taken note of the order of the Division Bench of this Court dated 31.05.2024, wherein the instant matter has been stayed, and was observed that any steps taken in the instant



matter will be subject to the outcome of the appeal.

2. In view of the aforesaid, at this stage, no further directions are required to be passed.

3. Accordingly, the aforesaid applications stand disposed of.

**APRIL 2, 2025**

*Nc/sp*

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*