



\$~O-66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 60/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1118/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1736/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 224/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 225/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 400/2025 and EX.APPL.(OS) 402/2025

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Adv.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

07.04.2025

%

1. This matter is taken up on an office note, which indicates that on account of inadvertence, two returnable dates have been assigned in the order dated 06.03.2025.
2. Accordingly, date of 20.08.2025 stands cancelled.
3. Office note stands discharged.
4. List the matter on 22.04.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 7, 2025/DPA/SP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any