



\$~O-55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 60/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1118/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1736/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 224/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 225/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 400/2025 and EX.APPL.(OS) 402/2025**

SHRI SANJEEV JOONDecree Holder

Through: Mr.Manish Verma, Advocate.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr.Abhay Kumar and Mr.Satish Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
22.04.2025

List this matter on 19.05.2025.

APRIL 22, 2025
Nc/sp

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any