



\$~O-51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 60/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 400/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 402/2025
SHRI SANJEEV JOONDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Adv.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **20.08.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1118/2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 1736/2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 224/2025

EX.APPL.(OS) 402/2025

These applications have rendered infructuous. They are accordingly disposed of.

EX.P. 60/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 400/2025

List on 24.11.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/P/SP