



\$~O-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 60/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 225/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 400/2025**
and EX.APPL.(OS) 1713/2025

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1713/2025 (under Section 151 of CPC)

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the decree-holder.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the judgment-debtors accepts notice. He prays for some time to take instructions and to file reply.
4. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
5. List this application for consideration on 28.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

Nc/ ksr