



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 60/2024 and EX.APPL.(OS) 225/2025, EX.APPL.(OS)
400/2025 and EX.APPL.(OS) 1713/2025

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Adv.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Gurpratap Singh & Ms. Prachi
Saini, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

It is already 04.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/jk