



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 60/2024**

SHRI SANJEEV JOON

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Adv.

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.02.2026

EX.APPL.(OS) 241/2026

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 24.03.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

N.S. ASWAL