



\$~24 and 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 60/2024 and EX. APPLs.(OS) 225/2025, 400/2025, 1713/2025,
241/2026, 398/2026

(24) SHRI SANJEEV JOONDecree Holder

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYA & ANR.Judgement Debtors

+ EX.P. 61/2024 and EX. APPLs.(OS) 209/2025, 403/2025, 858/2025,
861/2025, 1722/2025, 396/2026

(25) SHRI SANJEEV JOONDecree Holder

versus

SHRI SURENDER BASOYAJudgement Debtor

Presence:

Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Adv. for decree holders in item nos.24 and 25.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. (through v/c) for judgment debtors in item nos.24 and 25.

Mr. Madhav K. Sareen and Mr. R.P. Singh, Advs. for objector nos.1 and 2 in item nos.24 and 25.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **28.07.2026**

1. List on 18.09.2026.

2. The judgment debtors are directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 28, 2026/cl